The House Committee on Energy Resources

83rd Legislature March 27, 2013 2:00 p.m. or upon final adjourn./recess JHR 120

Pursuant to a notice posted on March 22, 2013, the House Committee on Energy Resources met in a public hearing and was called to order by the chair, Representative Keffer, at 5:05 p.m.

The initial quorum call was answered as follows: Representatives Keffer; Crownover; Burnam; Canales; Craddick; Dale; King, Phil; Paddie; Sheffield, Ralph; and Wu.

A quorum was present.

<u>HB 2166</u>

The chair laid out HB 2166.

The chair recognized Representative Bonnen, Dennis to explain HB 2166.

(Representative Lozano now present.)

The chair recognized Representative Bonnen, Dennis to explain HB 2166.

Testimony taken/registration recorded. (See attached witness list.)

The chair recognized Representative Bonnen, Dennis to close on HB 2166.

HB 2166 was left pending without objection.

<u>HB 314</u>

The chair laid out HB 314.

The chair recognized Representative Dale to explain HB 314.

Testimony taken/registration recorded. (See attached witness list.)

The chair recognized Representative Dale to close on HB 314.

HB 314 was left pending without objection.

<u>HB 1788</u>

The chair laid out HB 1788.

Representative Paddie offered a complete committee substitute.

The chair recognized Representative Dale to explain HB 1788.

The chair recognized Representative Dale to close on HB 1788.

The committee substitute was withdrawn without objection.

HB 1788 was left pending without objection.

<u>HJR 97</u>

House Committee on Energy Resources

3/27/2013

The chair laid out HJR 97.

Representative Wu offered a complete committee substitute.

The chair recognized Representative Dale to explain HJR 97.

The chair recognized Representative Dale to close on HJR 97.

The committee substitute was withdrawn without objection.

HJR 97 was left pending without objection.

At 9:12 p.m., on the motion of the chair and without objection, the meeting was adjourned subject to the call of the chair.

Rep. Keffer, Chair

Bernice Espinosa-Torres, Clerk